South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:44:44 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3141 (Rat #0466, Act #0380 of 1996) General Bill, By Neilson, T. Brown, J. Hines, Inabinett and Lloyd

A Bill to amend Section 6-11-91, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to compensation and benefits for the
governing body of a special purpose district or public service district, so as to provide for reimbursement for expenses actually
incurred subject to the limits imposed for members of state boards, committees, and commissions, and to allow the district to
set the amount of per diem.-amended title

12/21/94
12/21/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
03/30/95
04/05/95
04/06/95
04/11/95
04/11/95
05/21/96
05/22/96
05/23/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
05/30/96
05/30/96
06/06/96
06/06/96
06/18/96
06/18/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-50

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-50
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-41

Introduced and read first time SJ-25

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-25

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-39

Read second time SJ-108

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-108

Amended SJ-60

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-60

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-101

Ratified R 466

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/06/96

Copies available

Act No. 380

Page 1 of 1



