

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3141 (Rat #0466, Act #0380 of 1996) General Bill, By Neilson, T. Brown, J. Hines, Inabinett and Lloyd

A Bill to amend Section 6-11-91, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to compensation and benefits for the governing body of a special purpose district or public service district, so as to provide for reimbursement for expenses actually incurred subject to the limits imposed for members of state boards, committees, and commissions, and to allow the district to set the amount of per diem.-amended title

12/21/94	House	Prefiled
12/21/94	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-50
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-50
03/30/95	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
04/05/95	House	Read second time HJ-18
04/06/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-41
04/11/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-25
04/11/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-25
05/21/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-39
05/22/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-108
05/23/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-108
05/29/96	Senate	Amended SJ-60
05/29/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-60
05/30/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-101
05/30/96		Ratified R 466
06/06/96		Became law without Governor's signature
06/06/96		Effective date 06/06/96
06/18/96		Copies available
06/18/96		Act No. 380